Lock All Fields

L

)

lf Y14.5M-2009

4 3 2
gs:: PPPPPPP REVISIONS
D
REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151193-1
é c
-§ FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528025
B REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED) B
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.
THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR B
1528025
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. :‘:: z)z(:-mo -:TE TE Connectivity
0 gt; HHHHHH ; T - SIDE FEED HD-I F/ADJ APPL
e I T — ’
RATERTAL QD BE— T A3 C- 1|52Ag()25| _ r |

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION |

I
I
I
| N REV ey TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION = RN NN 993111—8 __ |PIN,SLOTTED SPRING 3.0X12.0 [177 | 00
I _ — - N
| 1528025 —1 | K —-| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER [ 21212121213 £-229680-7 SPRING.COMPRESSION 176 15
— [T [P [t [ [ 1] 17523531 GUIDE_PIN,HOLDDOWN 175 | 6
I 1528025 —2 | K —|__ BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER : e B B ) 901 6501 CUDE PIN.HOLDOOWN reral
! 1528025 -6 | K —| LEADMAKER _ | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER | : o)
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1528025 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72
I 7-1528025 —1 | K —| LEADMAKER _ | MECH POST FEED | —1 AND SPARE PARTS —
| ' — A [ [T [ 11 [ 1338705-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | 71
7-1528025—2 | K -] BENCH MECH PRE FEED | —2 AND SPARE PARTS ' o T I R B 612605 PLATE IDENTIFICATION 67
! 7-1528025 -6 | K —| LEADMAKER _ | MECH POST FEED | —6 AND SPARE PARTS | S B B B B 10193 SOR DRVE(§2x. 19D PLATE | 66
I 7-1528025—7 | D ] — — SPARE_PARTS KIT : : X =1 o
E | 64
S ! — [T [ 1 [ 11 ][] 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(MBX6 LW)RAM | 63
! CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINAL) | 62
E TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR POWER TIMER CONTACT A ! - f f f f f f 12;(:;333?,‘5 ggz»gggﬁi%?:ﬁ%’m@ S(:
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - |1 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER | 59
WIRE | 1.57 [.062 IN] F 0.20-0.50mm? 58
g INSUL | 3.94 [.155 IN] 0 3.4 MAX [.134 IN] /4&\ - 11 1 111 (1] 985575-3 SCR,FHC(M3X10)DEP 57
2 WIRE STRIP LENGTH —| |—| APPL INSTRUCTION @ anl L O 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
g 55
= g 3.2-3.8 [.126-.150 IN] &= |[408-8322 & 408-8490
:8_ o ! ! - 4[4[ 4] 4] 4] 4 18024-8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |—
> 3 | TERMINAL 11418050 (A) - FEED T 53
= E APPL SPEC 114-18051 (B) - 14.0 [.551 IN] - |1 1 1 1 1 1 | 1-18030-0 NUT,HEX,REG M3.5 52
= 8 5o 5 — [t [ [ 1 [T 1] 1901681—1 HOLD—DOWN, TERMINAL 51
= 524 — [ [ [ [ 1 [ 1 [2=1752354-3 STANDOFF,HOLD—DOWN 50
| 23 147 N
© g TERMINALS APPLIED Iy HOLDDOWN SET-UP | REF — [T [ [ [T [1[1 18024-3 SCR.BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
S £ TERMINAL SEAL SEAL _ _ 1.78 [.070 IN] ' -l -1t/ -f1=-f1]- 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
{; ; 964282 (A 963293 963294 - - | - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1338676—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
S G — [T [ [ [T [1[1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC_SUBASSY| 46
I 964298 (B) 963293 963294 - - — (1 [ 1 [ 1111 590191—1 PLUG, NYLON 45
i 1241864 (A) - - - - — 1 [ 1 [t 1 [ [ 1633724—1 RAM 44
S B\ 2141894 (A) - - - - REF 43| C
‘IG 2141876 (B) - - - - 42
S — ~ = = = — [t [ [T [T [1[1 2-18024—6 SCR,BHC(MBX25)RAM 41
I 40
B - - - - - — [t [ [T [T [1[1 690125—1 SHIM_SUBASSY 39
I g,';g L§3 CRIMP HEIGHT REF S T I I T 469367—8 SPACER, FINE_ADJUST 38
I ot AWG T * SETTING — A [ [ 1 [ 11 [ 879103—3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37
I 36
| 0.50mm? 1.12_30.03 [.044 +001 IN] B4 35
| 0.35mm? 1.08 40.03 [.043 +001 IN] B 6 @ — [ [T [T [ [ 1] 1—1752356—3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
: 0.35mm? 1.05 40.03 [.041 001 IN] B9 - | 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
| D 0.25mme 1.00 20.03 [.033 £001 IN] C3 RN RN RN EN N 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32 |4
| 0.20 2 0.98 C3 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
[ -20mm 98 40.03 [.039 001 IN] T [ [ [ [ 1 [ 1 13209081 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
! L - - - — [t [ [T [T [1[1 1633073—2 STRIP_GUIDE_PLATE ASSY | 29
1|23 - _ - = I I I T I 1—455688—4 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
e § — ~ — — 222222 1-22284—0 SPRING, DRAG 27
bos = — [t [ [ 1 [T 1] 356835—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
I - - - — [ A [t [ [] 240792—1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
L - - - — [T [ [ [T [1[1 1320928—3 PLATE, STRIP_GUIDE 24
! CPe - _ - — [T [ [ [T [1[1 980371—4 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
N — = = — 1 [ =11 [ =]1 690472—2 STRIPPER 22
losg — — — I EREEEENEN NN 1-18023—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER | 21| B
! 2 — 222222 18025—2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER | 20
I g ¥ - - - — [ [ = [ =[1[= 690472—1 STRIPPER 19
I _ _ _ 18
: 1 — 1 — - 1 - - 1338684—2 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CuT) | 17
| /N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
E @ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 1?
! § 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 13
! 3 SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — [ [T [T [ [ 1] 3-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12
| /A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. — A [T [T [T [ 1] 356885—5 STOP, SHEAR 11
I INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. N - -T1]1[-T1]1 1-1320921-0  |HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT)[ 10 —
! WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. N -[ 1] 1]1]1[1]1 3187071 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
LB N 1 [ 222111 1333202-3 ANVIL 8
| g /B\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER 7
I § FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT 5
! - QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419—5 LOC—TITE TO THREADS. = I T 1338680—2 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
! § ON TERMINAL 2141894 AND 2141876 SHOULD USE THE S T 2380114 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 1 4
B A CRIMP_HEIGH:1.08+0.03 FOR WIRE 0.35mm2. PLS. REFER N 1]zl z]z]1]1]1 2-904741-1 | CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| TO THE TERMINAL APPLICATOR INSTRUSATION. — [T [T [T [ [ [ 1—455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
I . N T[22 2 [1[1]1 1-456403—3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
! : VIEW B ROTATED 180° ~77|-76|-72|=71 -6 | -2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE [ PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE [~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| e QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
: 1 r'% DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHES]MATL - HT TR - FIN -
DO NOT SCALE PRINT. - - -
| * WAR N | N G: TOLERANCES UNLESS
! K2 ECR—12-015238 RS [AUGTa| OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 1T oFmouse "0 | " F BACKHuRsT TE GONNECTMTY
| ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE K 1| EoR=T2-003114 RS FEBt|2 PIC DEC £0.5 [.02 INJILLOMT B ETE = covecvm
! SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP — K_|ECR—11-02172¢ RS JocTi1]3 FLC DEC *- - L.LOFTHOUSE — °
J_|ECR-06—019930 TM_|AUGOS] - NAME MACHINE REF
| HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. GUIDE OFF T ECR—oa—006017 o B gNU(;LFEsTEt(TURE: 7 SIDE FEED HD-I F/ADJ APPL [HDor APPL
| G | ECR-06—004055 CE |FEBOS) SCALE SHEET REV
| INSULATION BARREL FIFILTR ] REVISION REGORD | AP DATE | SHARE EDGES RO.58 MAX - | D |%‘G 1528025 Tor || K2
l 5 o 4 | 3 [ 56750 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING R

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528025 SHEET 2O0OF2 REV.K3



	topmostSubform[0]: COSString{}
	Page1[0]: 
	Ocean_Applicator_Part_Number[0]: 2151193-1
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number[0]: 1528025
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number2[0]: 1528025
	Drafter_Name[0]: X. ZHAO
	Page_Number[0]: 1
	Rev_Level[0]: K3
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number3[0]: 1528025
	Superseded_Applicator_Title[0]: SIDE FEED HD-I F/ADJ APPL
	EC_Rev_Level[0]: K3
	EC_Drafter[0]: XZ
	EC_Approver[0]: SX
	EC_Date[0]: 21SEP2012
	EC_Number[0]: ECR-12-016581
	Checker_Name[0]: S. XI
	Approver_Name[0]: S. XI
	Page_Number2[0]: 2
	Lock_All_Fields[0]: 
	Spec[0]: Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

	Page2[0]: 
	Page_Two_Information[0]: DRAWING NUMBER - 1528025     SHEET 2 OF 2     REV. K3
	Spec2[0]: Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009




